

09-430 SEP 15 2009

No. 09-\_\_\_\_

~~OFFICE OF THE CLERK~~

---

**In the Supreme Court of the United States**

---

RAKESH WAHI, M.D.,

*Petitioner,*

*v.*

CHARLESTON AREA MEDICAL CENTER, *et al.*,

*Respondents.*

---

**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI  
TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS  
FOR THE FOURTH CIRCUIT**

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

KENNETH W. STARR  
*24569 Via De Casa  
Malibu, CA 90265  
(310) 506-4621*

GENE C. SCHAERR  
*Counsel of Record*  
ANDREW C. NICHOLS  
*Winston & Strawn LLP  
1700 K Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20006  
(202) 282-5000*

LETITIA NEESE CHAFIN  
H. TRUMAN CHAFIN  
*The H. Truman Chafin  
Law Firm  
P.O. Box 1799  
Williamson, WV 25661  
(304) 235-2221*

**PUBLIC VERSION**

*Counsel for Petitioner*

**Blank Page**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<b>Page</b>
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS .....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	v
INTRODUCTION .....	1
OPINIONS BELOW .....	4
JURISDICTION.....	4
STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	4
STATEMENT.....	6
A. Statutory Framework.....	6
B. Background of This Dispute.....	9
C. This Litigation .....	13
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	16
I. With its misreading of the HCQIA, the decision below creates a conflict with decisions of the Third, Fifth, Eighth, and Ninth Circuits.....	17
A. The decision below flouts the plain language of the HCQIA. ....	18
B. The decision creates a conflict with decisions in four other circuits.....	20

C. The decision below is an especially good candidate for review because CAMC concedes it did not rely on any imminent danger. .... 25

II. The Fourth Circuit widened a recognized circuit split over whether a hospital’s federal immunity can be decided by a jury..... 26

A. The decision below effectively denies all HCQIA plaintiffs a jury trial, aligning the Fourth Circuit with the Eleventh and against the First and Tenth Circuits..... 26

B. This case is an excellent vehicle with which to resolve the conflict. .... 30

III. Left undisturbed, the decision will let hospitals run roughshod over doctors’ rights, to the detriment not only of doctors, but of patients and the entire health-care system. .... 34

CONCLUSION ..... 37

**CONTENTS OF APPENDIX**

<b>Document</b>	<b>Page</b>
Opinion of the Court of Appeals (Appx. A).....	1a
Order of the Court of Appeals on Petition for Rehearing (Appx. B).....	41a
Order and Opinion of the Dist. Court (Appx. C)....	43a
Judgment Order of the District Court Appx. D)....	75a
Pertinent Statutory Provisions (Appx. E).....	76a
Excerpt from Appellee’s Brief Below (Appx. F).....	80a

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Anderson v. Liberty Lobby, Inc.</i> , 477 U.S. 242 (1986) .....	31, 32
<i>Brader v. Allegheny General Hospital</i> , 167 F.3d 832 (3d Cir. 1999).....	24, 25, 35
<i>Brown v. Presbyterian Healthcare Serv's</i> , 101 F.3d 1324 (10th Cir. 1994) .....	2, 28, 29, 32
<i>Bryan v. James E. Holmes Regional Med. Ctr.</i> , 33 F.3d 1318 (11th Cir. 1994) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Chauffeurs, Teamsters, &amp; Helpers, Local 391 v. Terry</i> , 494 U.S. 558 (1990) .....	26
<i>Clark v. Columbia/HCA Info. Serv's, Inc.</i> , 25 P.3d 215 (Nev. 2001) .....	33
<i>Daviton v. Columbia/HCA Healthcare Corp.</i> , 241 F.3d 1131 (9th Cir. 2002) .....	20
<i>Fobbs v. Holy Cross Health Sys. Corp.</i> , 29 F.3d 1439 (9th Cir. 1994) .....	20, 21, 24, 25
<i>Fobbs v. Holy Cross Health Sys. Corp.</i> , 789 F. Supp. 1054 (E.D. Cal. 1992).....	20, 21
<i>Mathews v. Lancaster Gen. Hosp.</i> , 87 F.3d 624 (3d Cir. 1996).....	35
<i>North Colorado Medical Center v. Nicholas</i> , 27 P.3d 828 (Colo. 2001).....	3, 28, 30

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Cont.)**

<i>Poliner v. Texas Health Sys.</i> , 537 F.3d 368 (5th Cir. 2008) .....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Singh v. Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Mass., Inc.</i> , 308 F.3d 25 (1st Cir. 2002).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Sugarbaker v. SSM Health Care</i> , 190 F.3d 905 (8th Cir. 1999) .....	23, 24, 25, 36

**STATUTES**

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) .....	4
42 U.S.C. § 11101(1) .....	6
42 U.S.C. § 11101(3) .....	6
42 U.S.C. § 11101-11152 .....	1
42 U.S.C. § 11111(a)(1).....	6
42 U.S.C. § 11112.....	4, 6
42 U.S.C. § 11112(a) .....	5
42 U.S.C. § 11112(a)(3).....	<i>passim</i>
42 U.S.C. § 11112(a)(4).....	8
42 U.S.C. § 11112(b) .....	7, 8
42 U.S.C. § 11112(b)(1).....	19
42 U.S.C. § 11112(b)(2)(A).....	8, 14



**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Cont.)**

42 U.S.C. §§ 11112(b)(2)(B) .....	8
42 U.S.C. § 11112(b)(3)(B) .....	14, 32
42 U.S.C. § 11112(c) .....	6, 7, 17, 24
42 U.S.C. § 11112(c)(2) .....	1, 8, 18, 19
42 U.S.C. §§ 11133-11135 .....	7
42 U.S.C. § 11151(9) .....	7
